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GRANT FOR MULTI-PURPOSE CULTURAL COMPLEXES


21. SHRI GUTHA SUKENDER REDDY:

Will the MINISTER OF CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has stopped releasing funds to the proposals received for release of grants for construction of Multi-Purpose Cultural Complexes;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether already sanctioned MPCCs for which grants were partly released have also been included in the list and if so, the details thereof;


(d) the details of the cases pending for release of grants for MPCC Scheme; and


(e) the steps being taken by the Government to settle the pending MPCC cases at the earliest?


 MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CULTURE & TOURISM

 (DR. MAHESH SHARMA)


ANSWER


(a) No Madam.

(b)        Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) No cases are pending on behalf of this Ministry for release of grant under MPCC

scheme.

(e) The Ministry has reminded repeatedly the project authorities to submit the requisite documents/certificates/reports etc. to settle the pending MPCC cases.

